## **RESOLUTION 24R-39**

To request the Trustees to consider creating an award for the highest individual contribution to The Rotary Foundation

Proposer(s): Rotary Club of Ulhasnagar, District 3142, India

- 1 WHEREAS, The Rotary Foundation recognizes individuals for their donations to
- 2 the Foundation, and
- 3
  - WHEREAS, there are no awards for the highest individual donation
- 4 5
- 6 IT IS RESOLVED by Rotary International that the Board of Directors of Rotary
- 7 International consider requesting the Trustees of The Rotary Foundation to
- 8 consider creating an award for the highest individual contribution to The Rotary
- 9 Foundation each year. It would be at their discretion to create district and zone
- 10 awards, or a single award worldwide.

(End of Text)

## PURPOSE AND EFFECT

- 11 While many members donate to The Rotary Foundation each year and are
- 12 recognized for their contributions, there is no award for the highest individual
- 13 donation. This award will encourage donors to contribute more than what they
- 14 would have planned due to their competitive spirit and motivation.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT

- 15 If implemented, this resolution could have a financial impact on The Rotary
- 16 Foundation which cannot be determined at this time. Cost would be dependent
- 17 on the scope and extent of support provided by the Trustees to accomplish this
- 18 goal.